

## **HHL Dean's List Scholarship**

Educating effective, responsible and entrepreneurial business leaders through excellence in teaching, research, and practice.

The Master Programs at HHL are an important step for your future career and personal development. We aim for the highest standards. And we want students to aim for their ideas at their best. HHL's Dean, **Prof. Dr. Tobias Dauth**, is personally invested in shaping tomorrow's most promising talents.

The HHL Dean's List scholarship aims to reward the most outstanding students of the HHL community each year. The top candidates admitted to our programs will be personally selected by the Dean to join the exclusive Dean's List circle.





Our Dean's List candidates are highly talented students and HHL ambassadors. We are proud to offer this scholarship to outstanding individuals and networking enthusiasts.

**Prof. Dr. Tobias Dauth**Dean, HHL Leipzig Graduate School of Management

The fortunate members of the Dean's List receive a partial scholarship that covers half of the tuition fees for the chosen program. Along with the scholarship offer, recipients receive an official scholarship certificate together with an invitation for a personal first meeting with **Prof. Dr. Tobias Dauth** during our annual welcome weeks at HHL. Additionally, recipients will be invited to a yearly dinner with our Dean. This is a unique opportunity to network and exchange ideas about the world of tomorrow.

## The following criteria can increase your chances of impressing our Dean:

- \_ Distinguished academic performance
- \_ Impressive professional progression
- \_ Remarkable international experience
- \_ Visible dedication to social causes or community development
- \_ Outstanding admission interview with HHL professor
- \_ GMAT score of at least 700 / HHL Entry Test of at least 17 points
- Demonstrated alignment with HHL values



**The application deadline is June 30**<sup>th</sup> **of each year.** Please hand in your scholarship application along with your program application to your responsible Manager Student Affairs at HHL. Your program application is the basis of a successful scholarship application.

The scholarship application must include a max. 90-second pitch video where you answer the following question: **As** a Dean's List scholarship holder, what do you plan to give back to the HHL community during your studies and beyond?

After the application deadline, the admission committees of each program will do a preselection of eligible candidates. Chosen candidates will receive an invitation to a virtual selection interview with Dean Prof. Dr. Tobias Dauth. Once all interviews have taken place, the final decision will be communicated to the candidates by the respective Manager Student Affairs and the scholarship certificate as well as financial agreement will be sent out.

We at HHL wish you the best of luck in your application and hope to welcome you to the Dean's List circle!

Read what former students say about the HHL Dean's List Scholarship and how it helped them succeed both academically as well as professionally:

Receiving the Dean's List Scholarship has aided me in multiple ways. For one, it served as a motivator to perform at my best throughout my studies. The financial freedom allowed me to focus solely on my career and academic performance. Finally, it has been a lever in placing at a top tier consulting firm and allowed me to network with professors and senior representatives from the business world.



**David Muuß** – Dean's List recipient 2020



Receiving the Dean's List Scholarship has been a great honour during my studies. Not only the large financial contribution, but also extracurriculars like attending the Dean's Dinner and helping create the HHL Dean's List community have shaped my study experience positively. Without it, I would not have achieved what I did, and I am very grateful to HHL and Stephan Stubner for this opportunity.

Pauline Sofie Thill - Dean's List recipient 2019